LA324 MultiPrinter
Digital’s Most Versatile Desktop Printer for the Workplace
From the Desktop to the Factory Floor
Digital’s new LA324 MultiPrinter is a high-resolution, wide-carriage, receive-only,
impact, dot matrix printer with great versatility. It is well suited for various environ-
ments from the factory floor to the desktop to the data center. It incorporates a
24-wire printhead and the latest paper-handling technologies for today’s demanding
office and data processing needs.

20mA with optional converter
Input Buffer Size 2 Kbytes
Ordering Information:
LA324-CA LA324 MultiPrinter for North America
LA24X-CA DEC Letter Gothic Font Cartridge
LA24X-CB DEC Orator Font Cartridge
LA24X-CC DEC Prestige Elite Font Cartridge
LA24X-CG DEC OCR-A Font Cartridge
LA24X-CH DEC OCR-B Font Cartridge
LA24X-CD IBM OCR-A Font Cartridge
LA24X-CE IBM OCR-B Font Cartridge
LA24X-CF IBM Presentor Font Cartridge
LA24R-KA Ribbon, Black; 5 M characters
LA24R-KC Ribbon, Color; yellow, magenta, cyan, and black. Up to
500,000 characters per color band.
LA24X-PS Printer Stand (pedestal-style)
LA24X-DS Desktop Stand
LA24X-SF Automatic Triple-Bin Sheet Feeder
H8673-AA 20mA-to-EIA-423 MM]J passive converter
BCI9M-10 IBM/Centronics Parallel Cable
H8571-A 25-pin male-to-MM] adapter
H8571-B 9-pin male-to-MMJ adapter (DEC)